                Declaration of Conformity
The undersigned, representing the following manufacturer/authorised representative in EU
No.: 2020/10/HLGL
Name:  Armin Trade Kft.
Address:  Kossuth u. 22 II/4, Debrecen, 4024, Hungary
Country of Origin: China
herewith declares that the following product(s): Avide A60/A65/A70 LED bulbs
Product code Product EAN Product name
ABG27WW-12W-APTP 5999097908465 Avide LED Globe Twin Pack A60 12W E27 WW 3000K
ABG27NW-12W-APTP 5999097908489 Avide LED Globe Twin Pack A60 12W E27 NW 4000K
ABG27WW-18W-AP 5999097913506 Avide LED Globe A70 18W E27 WW 3000K
ABG27NW-18W-AP 5999097913520 Avide LED Globe A70 18W E27 NW 4000K
ABG27CW-18W-AP 5999097913544 Avide LED Globe A70 18W E27 CW 6400K
ABG27EW-8W-AP 5999097917108 Avide LED Globe A60 8W E27 EW 2700K
ABG27WW-14W-AP 5999097924922 Avide LED Globe A60 14W E27 WW 3000K
ABG27NW-14W-AP 5999097924946 Avide LED Globe A60 14W E27 NW 4000K
ABG27CW-14W-AP 5999097924960 Avide LED Globe A60 14W E27 CW 6400K
ABG27WW-16W-AP 5999097924984 Avide LED Globe A70 16W E27 WW 3000K
ABG27NW-16W-AP 5999097925004 Avide LED Globe A70 16W E27 NW 4000K
ABG27CW-16W-AP 5999097925028 Avide LED Globe A70 16W E27 CW 6400K
ABG27WW-10W-AP 5999562282427 Avide LED Globe A60 10W E27 WW 3000K
ABG27NW-10W-AP 5999562282434 Avide LED Globe A60 10W  E27 NW 4000K
ABG27WW-12W-AP 5999562282441 Avide LED Globe A60 12W E27 WW 3000K
ABG27NW-12W-AP 5999562282458 Avide LED Globe A60 12W E27 NW 4000K
ABG27EW-10W-AP 5999562284094 Avide LED Globe A60 10W E27 EW 2700K
ABG27EW-12W-AP 5999562284117 Avide LED Globe A60 12W E27 EW 2700K
ABG27WW-8W-AP 5999562284926 Avide LED Globe A60 8W E27 WW 3000K
ABG27NW-8W-AP 5999562284940 Avide LED Globe A60 8W E27 NW 4000K
ABG27WW-15W-AP 5999562285404 Avide LED Globe A65 15W E27 WW 3000K
ABG27NW-15W-AP 5999562285411 Avide LED Globe A65 15W E27 NW 4000K
ABG27WW-12W-APD 5999562288009 Avide LED Globe Dimmable A60 12W E27 WW 3000K
ABG27NW-12W-APD 5999562288023 Avide LED Globe Dimmable A60 12W E27 NW 4000K
ABG27CW-8W-AP 5999562289082 Avide LED Globe A60 8W E27 CW 6400K
ABG27CW-10W-AP 5999562289105 Avide LED Globe A60 10W E27 CW 6400K
ABG27CW-12W-AP 5999562289129 Avide LED Globe A60 12W E27 CW 6400K
ABG27CW-15W-AP 5999562289143 Avide LED Globe A65 15W E27 CW 6400K
ABG27CW-9.5W-AP 5999097933009 Avide LED Globe A60 9.5W E27 CW 6400K
ABG27NW-9.5W-AP 5999097932989 Avide LED Globe A60 9.5W  E27 NW 4000K
ABG27WW-9.5W-AP 5999097932965 Avide LED Globe A60 9.5W E27 WW 3000K
ABG27EW-9.5W-AP 5999097933085 Avide LED Globe A60 9.5W E27 EW 2700K
ABG27NW-13W-APTP 5999097932101 Avide LED Globe Twin Pack A60 13W E27 NW 4000K
ABG27WW-13W-APTP 5999097932125 Avide LED Globe Twin Pack A60 13W E27 WW 3000K
ABG27CW-13W-AP 5999097930947 Avide LED Globe A60 13W E27 CW 6400K
ABG27NW-13W-AP 5999097930909 Avide LED Globe A60 13W E27 NW 4000K
ABG27WW-13W-AP 5999097930886 Avide LED Globe A60 13W E27 WW 3000K
ABG27EW-13W-AP 5999097930923 Avide LED Globe A60 13W E27  EW 2700K
ABG27CW-16W-AP 5999097925028 Avide LED Globe A70 16W E27 CW 6400K
ABG27NW-16W-AP 5999097925004 Avide LED Globe A70 16W E27 NW 4000K
ABG27WW-16W-AP 5999097924984 Avide LED Globe A70 16W E27 WW 3000K
ABG27EW-16W-AP 5999097930961 Avide LED Globe A70 16W E27 EW 2700K
is/are in conformity with the provision of the following ED directive(s) (including all applicable
ammandents):
Reference No. Title
2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive (LVD)
2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC)
2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive (RoHS)
The test sample of product has been passed the test according tot he requirements of the following standards:
EN 55015:2013+A1:2015; EN IEC 55015:2019; EN 61547:2009; EN 61000-3-2:2014;
EN 61000-3-3:2013; EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019; EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019; IEC TR 62778:2014;
EN 62560:2012+A1:2015; EN 62493:2015; IEC 62321-3-1:2013; IEC 62321-7-1:2015;
IEC 62321-5:2013; IEC 62321-4:2013 AMD 1:2017; IEC 62321-7-2:2017; IEC 62321-6:2015;
IEC 62321-8:2017
The document is valid until revocation.
 Sándor Kovács
 Name
 _____________________
 Signature
 Chief Executive Officer
 Position
  Debrecen, 2021.10.28.
                                                                                Place and date of issue